Cass County Telephone Company

Cage: TI-C4-015B

Decemeber 31,

Revenue Requirement

2002

Accounting Schedule: 1
wWinter
11:09  01/27/2004

Line 10.44%
Return
{A) (B)

1 Net Orig Cost Rate Base (Sch 2) E 15,478,834
2 Rate of Return 10.44%
LI 22 SRS IR R R RS LSRR ISR RS SRR A R 2]
3 Net Operating Income Requirement [ 1,615,990
4 Net Income Available (Sch 8) 5 1,935,988

HHERRE R AT R AT RENR AN IR R RN TN E R A R ARk kA kkkd R AN R kb hd

5  Additional NOIBT Heeded [ {319,998)

6 Income Tax Regquirement ({Sch 10)
7 Required Current Income Tax $ ]
8 Test Year Current Income Tax ] 0

EEEE2 2R 22 2 2 R 2222 R R R RS RS SRR R RS A )

9 Additional Current Tax Reguired $ ¢
10 Required Deferred ITC 5 0
11 Test Year Deferred ITC $ ¢

P2 T IL S R LRSS R LA LSRR R RS RIS R R RS SRR R Rt et Rl s d)

12 Additional Deferred ITC Required $ 0

TkhhRR Rk r kb ke h bk bk kb kbR kb dr b Ak ke riekd

13 Total Additional Tax Required 4 )

kkkhhkkbkd ko kkhhkkkk Ak khhkhk okt hkk kbt kdhhdrddhh kb ke

14 Grosa Revenue Requirement § (319,998)

kkkkbhrhhhhkkkh ke kbbb bbb bbbk bk rrhkhhhkhrh bkt kb vkl

Accounting Schedule: 1-1

Attachment A



Accounting Schedule: 2
Winter

11:09  01/27/2004
Cass County Telephone Company

Case: TI-04-015B
Decemeber 31, 2002

Rate Basae

Amount
(&) (B)
1 Total Plant in Service {sch 3) 5 21,214,149

Subtract from Total Plant
2 Depreciation Reserve {Sch &) 4 6,656,075

3  Net Plant in Service 3 14,558,074

Add to Net Plant in Service

4 Cash Working Capital (8ch ) $ 0
5 Materials and Supplies-Exempt 922,115
3 Frepaid Expense 24,204

Subtract from Net Plant
7 Federal Tax Offset 0.0000 % ]

0
8 State Tax Offset  0.0000 % o
9 City Tax Offset 0.0000 &% 0
10 Interest Expense Offset 0.0000 % 0
1l Customer Advances for Construction Q
1z Contribution in aid of Construction 0
13 Deferred Income Taxes-Depreciation o
14 Customer Deposits 25,559
15 Total Rate Base H] 15,478,834

Accounting Schedule: 2-1




10
11
1z
13
14
15
186
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

31

Detail
2111.000
2112.000
2116.000
2121,000
2122.c00
2123.100
2124.000
2123.200

Cags County Telephone Company

Description

Accounts

Land

Motor Vehicles

Cther Work Equipment
Buildings

Furniture

Office Equipment - Qffice Support

General Purpoge Computers

cffice Equipment-Co Communications

Total

Operating Plant Accounts

2212.000
2212.100
2212.200
2212.,300
2232,100
2232.200
2232.300
2232.,5Q0
2362.000
2411.000
2421.100
24231.100
2423.,290
2423 .300
2431 ,000
2212.400
2441.000
2422.200
2421.200
242],300
2422.200

Digital Electronic Switching
Digital Electric Remote
Digital Electric - Software
Digital Electrig - Common
Cireuit Equipment - Subscriber
Circuit Equipment - Toll Carrier
Circuit Equipment - Other
Circuit Equipment - Fiber Opt
Other Terminal Equipment
Poles -

Aerial Cable -Metallic

Buried Cable - Metallic
Buried Cable - Fiber

Drop & RBilock - Buried

Aerial Wire

Digital Electric - Power
Conduit Systems

Underground Cable - Metallic
Aerial Cable - Fjiber

Drip & Block - Aerial
Underground Cable - Fiber

Total

Case:

74,686
233,850
171,925
614,502
13,032
11,084
76,597
7,264

1,202,940

3,965,419
1,100,116
130,181
197,225
465,289
2,239,104
5,925
905,791
91,996
264,601
481,681
15,973,198
2,553,700
1,408,194
108,321
387,787
317,905
7,259
£7,696
4,804
91,865

30,768,057

TI-04-015B
Decemeber 31, 2002

Total Plant in Service

Total Co
Adjustment

$ {1,120)
18,968

(2,579)

{9,218)

{185)

(166}

{107}

{1,149}

$ 143,357
16,700
23,947
(2,958)
30,953
{33,587)

189)
{3,547}
{1,380)

629
(5,635)
49,362
859,675
74,223
(1,625)
74,405
2,885
{108)
{1,015)

(72}

(1,378)

3 1,254,752

Factor

63.B400 §
63,8400
63,8400
63.8400
63,8400
63,8400
63.8400
63,8400

63.8400 §

63.8400
63.8400
63,8400
63.8400
63.8400
63,8400
63 .8400
€3,8400
63.8400
63.8400
§3.8400
€3.8400
$3.8400
63.8400
€3.8400
6§3.8400
£3.8400
6€3.8400
63.8400
63.8400

Accounting Schedule: 3

Winter

11:08 01/27/2004

Jurigdictional
Adjustment
(E)

4]
o
o
0
0
o]
¢
o
i}

P-1
-2
P-3
P-4
P-5
P-6
P-7
P-8

r-9

P-10
P-11
P-12
P-13
P-14
P-15
P-16
P-17
P-18
P-1%9
P-20
P-21
P-22
P-23
Pp-24
P-25
P-26
P-27
P-28
P-25

$

$

Alloc

Adjusted
Jurisdictional

46,965
161,399
108,110
386,413

8,195
6,970
48,831
3,904

770,787

2,623,043
712,975
98,395
124,020
316,801
1,408,002
3,726
575,993
57,849
169,323
303,908
10,228,802
2,198,251
S46,375
68,115
295,063
204,799
4,565
42,569
3,021
57,767

20,443,362

Accounting Schedule: 3-1



Amortizable Assets
32 2680.000 Amcrtizable Tangible Aggets
33 2681.000 Capital Leases
34 2682.000 Leasehold Improvements
35 2690.000 Intangibles

36 Total

Accounting Schedule: 3
Winter
11:09  01/27/2004

Cass County Telephone Company
Case: TI-04-015B
Decemeber 31, 2902

Total Plant in Service

Total Total Co Alloc Jurisdictional Adjusted
Company Adjustment Factor Adjustment Jurigdictional

¢ 106.0000 §
0 100.0000
0 100.0000
0 100.00C0

o o 9 O

LA R R AR AL R R L s R R S st e a2 a s R R L AL Rttt bl l

3 37 Total Plant In Service

$ 31,970,997 $ 1,25%,186 § 0 $ 21,214,148

LA AR Rl S A A AR it 2t R e R L e RS R T AR A s X a2 T2 LR AR ARt il l St

Accounting Schedule: 3-2



Accounting Schedule: 4
Winter
11:09%  01/27/2004
Cass County Telephone Company
Cage: TI-04-01i5B
Decemeber 31, 2002

Adjustments to Total Plant

ndj Total Co Mo Juris
Ko Description adjusgtment Adjustment

AR LSRR R el ARl ARl e R R R 2R TSR SRS S RS R E RS SRR AR R LR R Al

Land P-1 $ {1,120)

(2SR R AR AR R AR TR SRR R Rt e Ry N e e R A IR PSRRI TS R R R RS A AR S LR AR R R A Rl k]

1. To adjust for Kansas propertry. -1 {1,120)
{(winter)

AR AR LSSl St il il iR LR RS 2R d RS A R R IR PSR R AR RS TR R SRR bl Ll h

Motor Vehicles P-2 $ 18,968

Tk Ak R AN AR kR R R RN I AU r kA r At r Tt h vk R r b w kb d b hrd et hrrhhbddrdbbrrhhkorthidbin

1. Te adjust for Kansas property. s {3,508)
{Winter)

2. To adjust for plant additioms. ] 22,478
{Winter)

LAS AR R AL AR AR AR s iR TR Rl L e e e T e AL P YR RS 2R IS S S e s L

Other Work Equipment P-3 § {2,579)

LA A AT AR R AR L sl A el R AR R I T L Ry e e e T T2 2 XTSI 222 2R R S SR L 2L L L))

1. To adjust for Ransas property. $ {2,579)
{(Winter)

LA ER S AR A R LI A R R a R Rl T R e e e e YRR TS R AL 2R AR R R RIS R A s AR AR R R d bkl bl

Buildings P-4 5 (9,218)

AR LA RS SR A st Rl e ey R R R R R I RIS RS R R R R SRS SRR 222 el Al Rl Al

1. To adjust for Kansas preperty. $ (9,218)
{Wintex)

LAAAZ R R A AR R A st s s A A e L R e I R L T R R R S I R L XS 2R R e e A s R bl d i h b

Furniture P-S $ (195)

LA AR R ARt s AR Al e R R 2 R AR R R e I YT AT IS L2 AT ISR AR SRR R RS SR R R AL RN A AR AL

1. To adjust for Kansas property. $ (185)
{Winter)

Accounting Schedule: 4-1




Ageounting Schedule:; 4

Winter

Cass County Telephone Company
Cage: TI-04-018B
Decemeber 31, 2002

Adjustments to Total Plant

adj Total Co Mo Jurxis

Adjustment Adjustment

LR AT AL A A A AR s Rl e e e L R L e T R R R 2 S R R RIS RS A AT SR R A SR L AR Al

Office Equipment - Office Support P-6 § (168)

LA AR AR SRRl sl 22 s YT TR Rl PR IR T RIS Y TSRS SS SRR RS2SRttt nl bl

1. To adjust for Kansas property. $
(winter}

(166}

LRSS SRR A SR RS AR R 2t IR R TR T L TR SIS S SRS S 2 AR bRl s

General Purpose Computers P-7 $ {107

EA 2222 R4S d ARl TR R R T RN S T R L R T E AT AL IR AT R LR R A R A el R AL

1. To adjust for Kansas property.
(Winter}

$ (107)

LRARE AR AR S A R Rt L R g L T e e R S T R RS A LR T R 222 bt L bl

Office Bquipment-Co Communications P-8 $ {1,149)

LASEL SRR AR A A AR e E A s it R s R R eI R R AR RS R RS R R RE R RS2 R R R SRRl e LR b bt

1, To adjust for Kansas property. $

{1,149)
{Winter)

AT IR R RS S22 SR AR R 22 R L e R R R R R L R e e P YL T T L PR R L LA R LR L 22 A TR A L AR L L kg

Digital Electronic Switching P-9 [ 143,357

LA 2 SRR SR R R 2L SRR L R R R L L Ry S X L L L L e R A R T T TR R R S T E TS E Y L S 2 2 2 S E R AL AL A g

1. Te adjust for Kansas properties.

s (59,481)
{Winter)

2, To adjust for plant additions. -] 202,838
(Winter)

L T L L T L L L Y Y T I L L 122 s R ey e e N T L RS T I ST T T L2 A2 2 22 2 2 4 &)

Digital Electrie¢ Remote P~10 $ 16,700

ER AR R e i AL Rl Rl T e R e R I A R 2 SR RS SR R RS RS RS AR SRR i nt bk

1. To adjust for FKansas properties.

- (16,502}
(Winter}
2, To adjust for plant additiens. -] 33,202
{Winter)

11:0% 01/27/2004

hcecounting Schedule: 4-2



Accounting Schedule: 4
wWinter
11:09 01/27/2004
Cass County Telephcne Company .
Case: TI-04-015B
Decemeber 11, 2002

Adjustments to Total Plant

Adj

No Description

Tetal Co Mo Juris

Adjustment Adjustment

AL ER A2 R R 2R AR R 2 bR R R L e L R e T R I TR AT E S I L S R s R L A L s s b )

Digital Electric - Scoftware P-11 3 23,947

LA R R AR SR a2 a 2l Rt a i s 2 I A F IR TS L AR RS S A R A S AR L R LA L A

1. To adjust for Kansas properties. $ (1,953}
(Winter)

2. To adjust for plant additioms. ) 5 25,900
{Winter)

*f*************************itﬂ***t**lﬂ**.Qiii***i'***titiit*ttt*i******iiiiii*it**it****f*'*tt*i*****
Digital Electric - Common P-12 S (2,958}

E2 2222 22 R R 22 R R R R R T T I IS T S L R AR e N R RS R AR R A R R R L E R L AR b Rl

1. To adjust for Kansas properties. 5 (2,958}
{Winter)

LTI L2222 22 R 222222 2l By T P T T T Ry R TR P TP PR S SRS L LR AL SR A L L h AL
Circuit Equipment - Subscriber P-13 $ 30,953

LR 22T R AT 2222 22T L L2 T 11 T R R R g e e e e S T T A F TR L LA L PP RIS LS LSRR S S AL A R AT A R RS A AL LA A A LA S A

1. To adjust for Kansas properties. 3 {6,979)
{Winter)

2. To adjust for plant additions. s 37,932
(Winter)

L R R I d R R L L g R e I X 2 2 S 22 AR R R L LR e e S E R AR S SRS 2 S 22 S L LR A L2l ]
Circuit Equipment - Toll Carrier P-14 ] {33,587)

*"*******‘****'************i*i*****i*******t'tti*ii***'****'***********;**iii.****tit*i****t**iif***

1. To adjust for Kansas properties. § (33,587)
(Winter}

L RIS a2 R a2 2 T TS T e e T R TS NS S L B LR R TR L LR T S SIS RS ES A S S SRS AR AR R Ll
Circuit Equipment - Other P-15 [ (89]

R L L L L R L R R R L LA T T e TS T R L R A S A d S i adt

1. Te adjust for Kansas properties. 5 {89)
{(Winter)

Accounting Schedule: 4-3




Accounting Schedule: 4
Winter
11:09 01/27/2004
Cass County Telephone Company
Cage: TI-D4-015B
Decemeber 31, 2002

Adjustments to Tetal Plant

By Total Co Mo Juris

No Descripticn Adjustment Adjustment

‘***‘“‘*'********i*t*i*******‘tii**f**ﬁ****t***************ﬁ***tti**t****************'*i*‘fi*f**itt*

Circuit Equipment - Fiker Opt P-16 3 (3,547

LA A A R R R R R g L L L R e R e LS e L X S L h AR

1. To adjust for Kansas properties. $ (13,587)
(Wintex)

2. To adjust for plant additions. § 10,040
{(Winter)

LA AR AR AL Al bl S A SRl LA iR el R L R R T e S LSRRI P LS R AR RS Lt e

Other Terminal Equipment P-17 - (1,380)

LA A SR RS ARl R ER RS SaS R R R AL LT L L PR e e PR e e AR RS A R 2R R R A R Rt 2]

1, To adjust for Kansas properties. 5 (1,380)
(Winter)

LA A A R R AR A st R s E st P LT L T Y T T I T R TR A S A T LA LA R s L L

Boles P-18 3 629

LA A R R R R T L L e L T e R e T LA LS a sy s

1. To adjust for Kangas properties. $ (3,969)
{(Winter)

2. To adjust for plant additions. § 4,538
{(Wictex)

AR AR AR AR TS SR AR ARl R R L L PRI L g 4 e iy B R L N e e L LN R R AL S R R 2 R R 2 R T

Aerial Cable -Metallic P-19 5 (5,635)

LA AL A A s AR AR AR R R Rl 2 a Ty T T T e L e R R T S T AL S AR S LA AR sl

1. Te adjust for Kansas properties, $ {7,225}
{Winter)

2. To adjust for plant additiens. [ 1,5%0
{(Winter)

Accounting Schedule:

4-4




Accounting Schedule: 4
Winter

. 11:09 01/27/2004
Cass County Telephone Company

Case: TI-04-015B
Decemeber 31, 2002

- Adjustments to Total Plant
.
Rdj Total Co Mo Juris
Ne Description Adjustment Adjustment

LE A a2l s Rt R iR bR iR Rl E el R L P TR LTI R L A L R L L L

Buried Cable - Metallic P-29 -} 49,362

LA AL AR AL LRl Rl it s E LR AR AR A a2 AR AR AR RS R R E AR S R RS AR R AL

1. To adjust for Kansas properties.

3 (239,5%9)
(Winter)

2. To adjust for plant additions.

$ 288,960
(Winter)

LA R s ARt i R R At bl A el e e R e e R T A R R TS IS S RS RS AR R AL L st

Buried Cakle - Fiber P-21 ] 489,675

LA A AR Rl g s ARl AR R RS Sl E Rl R R I P IS T TR SRS T NS S E SRR RS TSR RS S L AR )AL ¢

1. Te adjust for Kansas properties,

3 (38,306)
(Wintex)

2, To adjust for plant additiomns.

$ 927,981
(Winter}

AR AR AR R AR A AR g R aE R Rl e e R R RS R LT LA AL A RS L R b LAl L

Drop & Biock - Buried P-22 5 74,223

Rtk trdhhhrk kbbbt ke r A vkt kb bk bk ek kb dddk kb hhrhhhrhkkrdt etk ettdr
1. To adjust for Kansas properties.
{Winter)

-] {21,123)

2. To adjust for plant additions,

5 95,346
(Winter)

LRSS R AR A AR R AR d R d Yy e R I R T IR R AL S L ST R SR AL A s et A LAl L

Aerial Wire p-23 $ {1,625)

AR AL SRR AL AR RS R Rl el s g s e R e s e R R R A L L R LTI A2 RS s i i i 2ot Rl b hhd

1. Te adjust Kansas properties.

$ {1,628)
(Winter)

Accounting Schedule: 4-5




Accounting Schedule: 4
Winter
11:09  01/27/2004
Cass County Telephone Company
Case: TI-04-015B
Decemeber 31, 2002

Adjustments to Total Plant -

Adj Tetal Co Mo Juris

No Description Adjustment Adjustment

EARE RS ER AR R s iRl T I eI IR RS SRR TSI TSRS S S AR R A A AL A AL A LA g d

Digital Electric - Power P-24 $ 74,405

AR R AR A AR AR R A a At A s eI R R L R R R R R T P R RIS S R R A AR Ll

1. To adjust for Kansas properties. 5 (5,817}
{Winter)

2. To adjust for plant additionms. . $ 80,222
{Winter}

AR AR ER A A RS R d L R R E R R n e L Ry T I e e R T R 2L L bl A

Conduit Systems P-25 $ 2,885

AR RS AR R SRR AR R ARt a AR R R R R L AL S L R L LR R TR L R R R R R R A R 2SS R AR L LR L LA el

1. To adjust for Kansas properties. ] {4,769}
(Winter)

2, Te adjust for plant additions, $ 7,664
{Winter)

PRI R A2 240 A2 a2 R 2R dd Ryl ey T T L TR T L R e T I T YT TR R R ST R R A AL S A A L b A RS

Underground Cable - Metallic PB-26 s {108}

LA s R e R A AR R R R AR SRt iR s il A R R R RS R RS RS RARE E RS ARl Al bk

1. To adjust for Kansas properties. $
{(Winter)

{108)

LR AR R A A sl s R R R R R iR Akl d e I R T T TP T IS T I T R R R S AL LS A AL AL R A

Aerial Cable - Fiber P-27 $ {1,015)

LR et bR s R T e T R R R P e L LT 2 St st il

1. Te adjust for Kansas properties. s {1,015)

{(Winter)

************tii*********ﬁ*tttittttt**i*tii*iit*ii**tttiii*t*t******i&.Q*tttii***********,'tttii****tt

Drip & Block - Aerial P-28 s (72} :

AR A AR A AR AR A R R L L Ly L e T e TR R R R A A R R s bt

1. To adjust for Kansas properties, $ {72)
{Winter)

Accounting Schedule: 4-6




Accounting Schedule: 4
Wintexr
11:09 cl/27/2004
Cass County Telephone Company
Case: TI-04-015B
Decemeber 31, 2002

Adjustments to Total Plant

Adj Total Co Mo Juris

No Description Adjustment Adjustment

A R AR R R R 2L L R L L L Ly L T Y Y TS LSS RS2 22 222222 R L LR AL sl
Underground Cable - Fiber P-29 $ (1,378}

LA AR AR AR R LSRR R n bl e e e R A TR S SRR AR SR A A b i bl bl

1. To adjust for Kansas propertiea, s (1,378)
(Wintex)

Accounting Schedule: 4-7




Accounting Schedule: &
Wintexr

11:09 01/27/2004
Cass County Telephone Company

Case: TI-04-015B

Decemeber 31, 2002

. Depreciation Expense
Line Adjusted Depreciatiocn Depreciation
No  Acct Description Jurisdictional Rate Expense
(&) (B) {c) (D)
Detail Accounts
1 2111.000 Land $ 46,965 0.0000 $ 0
2 2112.000 Motor Vehicles 161,399 11.6300 18,771
3 2116.000 Other Work Equipment 108,110 7.1400 7,719
4 2121.000 Buildings 386,413 2.8600 11,051
§ 2122.000 Furniture 8,195 7.1400 £85
6 2123.10¢ Office Equipment - Office Support 6,970 10.0000 627
7 2124.000 General Purpose Computers 48,831 15.6300 7,632
8 2123.200 COffice Equipment-Co Communications 3,904 11.9000 465
9 Total 5 770,787 5 46,920
Operating Plant Accounts
10 2212.000 Digital Electronic Switching $ 2,623,043 §.6700 § 174,957
11 2212,100 Digital Electric Remote 712,975 6.6700 47,555
12 2212.200 Digital Electrie - Software 58,395 6.6700 6,563
13 2212.300 Digital Electric - Common 124,020 6.6700 8,272
14 2232.100 Circuit Equipment - Subscriber 316,801 10.0000 31, 680
15 2232.200 Circuit Equipment - Toll Carrier 1,408,002 10.0000 140,800
16 2232.300 Circuit Equipment - Other 3,726 10.0000 373
17 2232.500 Circuit Equipment - PFiber Opt 575, 983 10.0000 57,599
18 2362.00C Other Terminal Equipment 57,849 0.0000 o
-1% 2411.000 Poles 169,323 4.7600 8,060
20 2421.100 Aerial Cable -Metallic 303,908 4.7600 14,466
21 2423.100 Buried Cable - Metallic 10,228, 802 4.1700 426,541
22 2423.200 EBuried Cable - Fiber 2,198,251 3.5700 78,478
23 2423.300 Drop & Block - Buried 946,375 3.5700 33,786
24 2431.000 Aerial Wire 68,115 0.0000 0
25 2212.400 Digital Electric - Power 295, 063 6.6700 19,681
26 2441.000 Conduit Systems 204,799 2.0000 4,096
27 2422.200 TUnderground Cable - Metallic 4,565 3.B500 176
28 2421.200 Aerial Cable - Fiber 42,569 4.7600 2,026
29 2421.300 Drip & Block - Aerial 3,021 4.7600 144
30 2422.200 Underground Cable - Fiber 57,767 3.8700 2,062
31 Total $ 20,443,362 $ 1,057,315

Accounting Sc¢hedule: 5-1




Accounting Schedule: 5

Winter

. 11:09  ©01/27/2004
Cass County Telephone Company

Cage: TI-04~01SB

Decemeber 31, 2002

Depreciatien Expense

Adjusted Depreciation Depreciation

No  Acct Description Jurisdictional Rate Expense

() (B) iCy [45)]

Amortizable Assets

32 2680.000 Amortizable Tangible Assets $ o 0.0000 ] 0
33 2681.000 <Capital Leases 0 0.0000 4
34 2682.000 Leasehold Improvements 0 C.0000 0
35 26%0.000 1Intangibles 0 0.0000 0
36 Total $ 0 $ ¢

LR e AR L et AR s e bRl st tARE Rl L L Ty Ty T e s TR S AR SR AR RS A AR R Al Al s Rd il b hl bt bl

37 Total Depreciation Expense $ 21,214,249 5 1,104,235

L2 A AR S AR 22 R SRR R R R R R R E ey R R R R R R R R R L 3 2 222 A A R R R R R RS R LRSS LR Sttt d ]

Accounting Schedule; 5-2




Accounting Schedule: &
Winter

11:09 01/27/2004
Cass County Telephone Company

Case: TI-04-015B
Decemeber 31, 2002

Depreciaticn Reserve

Line Total Total Co Alloe Jurisdictional Adjusted
No  Acct Description Company Adjustment Factor Adjustment Jurisdictional
(&} () (c {D) (E) (F)
Detail Accounts
1 2111.000 Land s ¢ % 0 100.0000 3 a H [}
2 3112.000 Motor Vehicles 137,067 (3,427) 61.0300 0 R-1 81,550
3 3114.000 Other Work Equipment 18,472 (962} 61.0300 o R-2 22,892
4 3121.000 Buildings 254,544 (6,364} €1.0300 0 R-3 151,464
5 3122.000 Furniture 3,482 (87) 61.0300 0 R-4 2,072
6 3123.100 Office Equipment - Office Support 4,032 {1021} 61.0300 0 R-5 2,399
7 3124.000 General Purpoge Computers 21,114 {528) 61.0300 0 R-6 12,564
§ 3123.200 Office Bquipment-Co Communicatiocn 5,029 (126} 61.0300 ¢ R-7 2,992
9 Total 5 463,740 § {11,595) $ 0 5 275,943
Operating Plant Accounts

16 3122.12€ Digital Elec Swhch $ 945,029 3 (23,626) 61.0300 § 0 R-B § 562,332
11 3122.121 Digital Elec - Remote 165,952 (4,149) 61.0300 0 R-9 98,748
12 3122.122 Digital Elec Software 4,834 (121) 61.0300 0 R-10 2,876
13 3122.123 Digital Elec - Comm 60,150 (1,504) 61.0300 9 R-11 35,792
14 3122.124 Digital Elec - Powr 76,215 {1,985} 61.0300 9 R-12 45,351
1% 3122.321 Circ Equip - Subscriber 404,575 {10,114} 61.0300 0 R-13 240, 74¢
15 3122.322 Circuit Equip - Toll carrier 1,557,647 {38,941) 61.0300 0 R-14 526,865
17 3122.323 Circuit Equipment - Digital 2,537 {127} 61.0300 0 R-15 1,471
18 3122.325 Cizc Equip - Fiber op 236,026 (5,901) 61.0300 0 R-18 140,445
18 3362.000 Other Terminal Equipment 91,99¢ {2,300) 51.0300 0 R-1T7 54,741
20 3422.100 Underground Cable - Nommetallic 2,348 {59) 61.0300 0 R-18 1,398
21 3124.11¢ Poles 221,082 (5,527} 61.0300 0 R-13% 131,583
22 3124.211 Aerial Cable Me: 329,91% {8,248} 61.0300 9 R-20 196,314
23 3124,212 Aerial Cable - Fiber 3,158 {798) 61,0300 0 Rr-21 1:872
24 3124.213 Aerial - Drop & Block 480 {12) 61,0300 0 R-22 285
25 3124.221 Underground Cable - Metal, 3,718 (93) 61,0300 0 R-23 2,212
26 3124.232 Buried Cable - Fiber 242,578 (6,064) 61.0300 0 R-24 144,344
27 3124.233 Buried Drop & Block 149,993 (3,750) 61.0300 0 R-23 89,252
28 3124.231 Buried Cable - Metallic 5,994,740 (149,969) 61.0300 0 R-2§ 3,569,508
29 3124.310 Aerial Wire 121,145 (3,029} 61.0300 ¢ R-27 72,086
30 3124.311 Neg Salvage - Aerial Wire 76,051 {1,901) 61.0300 0 R-28 45,254
31 3124.441 Conduite dyatems 28,047 {(701) 6£1.0300 o R-29 16,689
32 Total $ 10,722,215 & (268,120) 5 o $ 6,380,132

Accounting Schedule: §-1



Accounting Schedule: 6
Winter

11:09 01/27/2004
Casas County Telephone Company
Case: TI-04-015B

Decemeber 31, 2002

.. bepreciaticn Reserve

Line Total Total Co Alloc Jurisdictiomal Adjusted

No  Acct Description Company Adjustment Factor Adjustment Jurisdictional

(n) {B) (e (n) {E) (F)
Amortizable Assets

33 2680.000 Rmortizable Tangible Assets $ o 3 0 100.000C § 0 $ 0
34 2681.000 Capital Leases 0 0 100.,0000 0 ¢
35 2682.000 Leasehold Improvements 0 0 100.0000 G o
36 2690.000 Intangibles 0 ¢ 100.0000 0 0
37 Total $ o 3 0 § 0 § o

L e e L e e T T 2 I TR R 2 S e AR S 2R R R RS LA s bt il s bt A n il h sl addl

38 Total Plant In Service $ 11,185,955 § (279, 715) $ 0 § 6,656,075

R L T e L L R s e a e A a R E T T R Ry RS S R AL SRS AR S A S S A A ARt R et Rl sttt dsdd

Accounting Schedule: 6-2




Aceounting Schedule: 7
Wintexr
11:09  01/27/2004
Cass County Telephone Company

Cage: TI-04-015B

Decemeber 31, 2002

Adjustrments to Depreciation Reserve

Ad3 Total Co Mo Juris

hdjustment Adjustment

AR R A AR L R R R A e AR L L L e P e R S S PR R SRR L AL L S A b

Motor Vehicles R-1 s (3,427)

A AL A R SRS Rl R sl gt el R L Y R R L R R T S S e s S b b Ll Ll

1. To adjust for Kansas preoperties. 5 13,427}

{Winter)

LA AR AR AR A Al R e R e e T R L R e e e Y S e S S e S S RS R R R A R AL L L AR b

other Work Equipment R-2 ] (982)

LR R L L L L R R R S A P LS SR 22 2232 a )]

1. To adjust for Kansas properties. § (962)

{Winter)

LA 2R AR T R s g L e L L T e S PRI R R A Sl s aa

Buildings R-3 $ (6,364)

ER SRR E R R R EE RS IR 2 2 b g Bl R L E L L L L L L 2 e e AR AR LRSS F 22222 2 22 L L agdd

1. To adjust for Kansas properties. §

(6,364)
(Winter) -

LR AR AR R L R R 2 R L T T e I RS SRR S e s 22 R s L Ll bl

Furniture R-4 4 {87)

AR AL A AR E R R R e 2 R R ey R R e R R e T R R SR e R A RS L I L RS A A R At Ll

1. To adjust for Kansas properties. $

{87
{Winter)

LA A A AR S e a R R A E R R R L T A RS ST R S R L A R RS 2 2R L L bl

office Equipment - Office Support R-§ $ {101}

AR AR L AL R R e e A e e e R e R R R R L e e E R e e e R R T RS R A R R Al el L bbb

1. To adjust for Kansas properties. $
(Winter)

(101}

LR e s e i L A 2 E R e T R I R ey T I e E RS TR S L RS R R R A L LA s bl d bt

General Purpose Computers R-§ § {528)

A2 a2 R 2L S S R R R It e R R R e P Y L P T T2 32228222 s R 2222 AL R A LR R s 2 b ad

1. To adjust for Xansag properties.

$ (528)
{Winter}

Accounting Schedule: 7-1




Accounting Schedule: 7

Winter

11:09  01/27/2004 :
Cass County Telephone Company

Case: TI-04-015B
Decemeber 31, 2002

Adjustments tc Depreciation Reserve

adj

Total Co Mo Juris
No Description Adjustment Adjustment

L R L e e R T e L S S e s s R s s s s el d
Cffice Equipment-Co Communication R-7 ] {128)

AR AR R Rk kA kAN R R A A A AR AN AR kAR AR A A Ak kAT b d Rk bk bk hdw

1. Te adjust for Kansas properties.

3 (126)
(Winter)

L2222 22 e e R 2 R R LT S R T IR I T RS L T TR R SN I LTI R LTI R R R S AL A A S A R A R AR AR E S S
Digital Elec Swtch R-8 $ (23,626)

ETE R R RS 2R AL R R B e e e I e RS2 222222 AR TR A2 S22 22 22 2 8 20022

1. Te adjust for Ransas properties. $ (23,628)
{Wwinter)

D R L T R T Ty T e L R LR b g L L L L e L T e e e LA E L
Digital Elec - Remote R-% $ {4,149)

LR R R E L e e E e T L R R R A2 e S e SRR IR TS L R L R b e a bl i bt o

1. To adjust for Kansas properties

§ (4,149)
(Winter)

EE L Ll Ry e L R R T YT E e S SR S 2T R R S S Rl Ll b s g
pigital Elec Scftware R-10 $ {1z1)
R T Ly L L T P E T TT I PE I YIS S 2SS 2222 2 0 o bt bt £

1. To adjust for Kansas properties.

§ {121)
(Winter)

********‘***‘*******************t***i*******************i*t***********.*************f****************
Digital Elec - Comm R-13 $ {1,504)

B L L T L L R 2 E 22222 SR TS TSI S S A8 2 8 b b b L 24

1. To adjust for Kansas properties. ] (1,504}
(Winter)

B L L R L R g g e e L L2 L 22222 X R T Rt e e T T T R X LA S S A A2 A AR g bl
Digital Elec - Powr R-1i2 5 (1, 905)

R g A L L gy L L e S L 2 L E L R R 2 SRR e AT S22 S R AR A A A2 2 2 2]

1., To adjust for FKansas properties,

$ {1,905)
{(Winter)

Accounting Schedule: 7-2




Accounting Schedule: 7
Winter
11:09  01/27/2004
Cass County Telephone Company
Case: TI-04-015B
Decemeber 31, 2002

Adjustments to Depreciation Reserve

Tetal Co Mo Juris

No Descripticn Adjustment Adjustment

Tk kAR kA ke whkh bk h ok h ik kg dr oAk ok vk dr g o e e o ok e b e o W o o e e o e o i e e e W e e e e e e o o e R e e
Circ Equip - Subscriber R-13 $ (10,114)

EEA 2L 222 R AR s il el 2Ryl Ty T Ry T e e L RS TS T TR S 2R R S s L LAt

1. To adjust for Kansas properties. 3
(Winter)

(10,114)

L2230 SRR R d R Ed gt el s I T YT T E T TR R L IR R ST TR L R L R T T LI R IR A AR S A A A L A b
Circuit Equip - Toll Carrier R-14 $ {38, 941)

LA RS AR R R 2222 b2 2 g d g L g T e T T A DR T TS LR A T A S L b A2 g b g

1. To adjust for Kansas properties. $ (38,941)

(Winter)

2R R R R R R R R R R Y e e R R R 22122 R TR R 222222222222 22 R0 20 2 20 02 h )
Circuit Equipment - Digital R-15 . $ {127)

EE 222222 RSS2 R R T LR L L R -2 1 1 g g g e P g e R T R S R P TR S T R TR T I I AR S AL S R R L R A AR A b A A

1, To adjust for Kansas properties. $ {127)
(Winter)

tti*t*********t*t*********t*tiﬁi**t**#*t*i*t**iﬁt*fi**&‘i!tit*ttttt******it*t**********i***t*f******t
Circ Equip - Fiber Cp R-16 $ (5,901)

Rk kN AT R RN N NNk wk ke k v r e dhedrdededededrdo s dr dedr o o o e e ok ok o T dr A g ok o e o ok 9 % T ok vk ol i i e b O e o o e o b R e e o e i ol e e ek ok o

1. To adjust for Kansas properties. $
{Winter)

(5,901}

L e L N T L e e e L e R e e s A AL e b

Other Terminal Equipment R-17 $ (2,300)

P R L R L T e s I S R RS L T S ST TSI R R S LR A R S R A L b bt

1. To adjust for Kansas properties. $ {2,300)
{Winter)

P L R L L L e . L 12 L R R R R R R T R R P T TR E R IR L T2 L 22 2 R Ll b bl b

Underground Cable - Nonmetallic R-18 $ (59)

P L L T L T T Ll 2 s e AL R e e T e T T T TR RS S S A S A LA L b bl )

1. To adjust for Kansas properties. $ (59)
(Winter)

Accounting Schedule: 7-3




Accounting Schedule: 7
Winter

'11:09 01/27/2004
Cass County Telephone Company

Case: TI-04-015B

Decemeber 31, 2002

Adjustments to Depreciation Regserve

adj

Total Co Mo Juris
Ko Description Adjustment Adjustment

AR AR L AR E s R d sl iR A2 R R Rl 2RSSR TR RS LY SRR AL R R SRSt St el Ll
Foles

R-19 $ {5,527)

LR RS A AR R R R A Ry L L L L I e e e T e R LRSS E RIS LR A a2 a2 R R A b b a)

1. To adjust for Kansas properties. s (5,527}
(Wintex}

FRAER TR LR EE R RS R R R R L P T IR LT T TR RIS R R LA AR L L R L Ll
Aerial Cable Met R-20 ] (8,248)

LRSS bR bRl Rl L e e L R e R I R A RS RIS SE N S RS R R R RS R R RS Rl LRl

1. To adjust for Kansas properties. $ {8,248)
(Winter}

ERE RS2 2 RS R R R 2 R R g e T T L e e T P I T R A LR S AR A S S A R L AR AR R RS

Aerial Cable - Fiber R-21 $ {79)

LR R L L L T e S e R R RS2 S LS RS2 R 2222 2 2 0 bl

i. To adjust for Kansas properties. s {79}
{(Winter}

EE A LI L R R LY L gy I e R T T R e T T e T T T T RS ST L S S AN S22 S S R A R Al b Al )
herial - Drop & Block R-22 g {12)

L s R T L L T Y PR T e T T F LS AR TR SRS RS R R R RS 22 L L AL bbbt l 2

1. To adjust for Kansas properties. $ (12}
{Winter)

AR Rl r e R 2 R R e R e e R R R L R R R I e IR R RS R SR SRS ISR RIS S S R R RS L ARl L bk

Underground Cable - Metal R-23 ] {93)

R R 2 e L R I e e Y e S R e TS RS RS2SR 2 RSS2 R R S h S A b gl

1. To adjust for Kansas properties. $ (93)
(Wintexr)

EAA R AR R AL R A L L LR L s Ty e L L R R L TR AR SRS L R A S R A b bl

Buried Cable - Fiber R-24 % (6,064)

LR 2 R R g T Ty L e e e S R TR TN S RS XA S o iR a s i bl sl ll bbb

1. To adjust for Ransas properties. 5 (6,064)
(Winter}

Accounting Schedule: 7-4




Accounting Schedule: 7
Winter
11:08  01/27/2004
Cass County Telephcone Company
Cage:; TI-04-015B
Decemeber 31, 2002

Adjustments to Depreciaticn Reserve

Adj Total Co Mo Juris

Ne Description Adjustment Adjustment

AR AL R A A R AR S g L L A R R RS s g g
Buried Drop & Block R-25 $ {3,750}

AR AR S AL AR AR LA R e AR R iR Rl R Ey Rl L R e R S LA TS R R 22 2 2 2 A X2 gt

1. To adjust for Kansas properties. $ (3,750)

(Winter)

LA AR AR AR AR Rl R R iR bRl Al i I e TR R R T R 2T RS S A AR A A2 2R sl d ]
Buried Cable - Metallic R-26 $ (149,969}

AEEEERAEEA TRk d kv kvt khhd bbbtk ke k kb h ket ko hhdkkbddddrhvdrkddrbreidi

1. To adjsut for Kansas properties. $ {149,969}
(Winter)

A AR AL AR RS S a At st i 2 R R R Rl R R R Y E R YL RS LA E SRR R SIS A S L L R SR A A LR R A A
Aerial Wire R-27 s {3,029

A RS2 S22 R S R R 2SS s s 2R 2R R R R 2RI I N PR S LSS RS E R SRS SR T RS L L b AR AR AR b bt

1. To adjust for Kansas properties. S {3,029)

(Winter)

Le 22222 R AR R R R el st 2RI R R LR R e R T T P YT A S A L R AL R Rl s L Ll g
Neg Salvage - Aerial Wire R-28 H {1,901)

LA AR AR AL R Rl Rt i Al A e Rl R sty e I IS RIS R SRR 2R R AL R AR R A AL LA L E s

1. To adjust for Kansas properties. $ {1,901)
{Winter)

e AR ke e R R L e R e T e R AR R R R R R R A R S R L s et il L s
Conduit Systems R-2% % {701)

AR R AR RS A R At A e e R el s R R e R R R e e e R e e e I e T e S R 2 R R R 2 AL A LA ARl b bbbl

1, To adjust for Kansas properties. $ {701}
{(Winter}

Accounting Schedule: 7-5




Cass County Telephone Company

Case: TI-04-015B

Decemeber 31, 2002

Income Statement

Accounting Schedule: B

Winter

11:09 01/27/2004

IR T . DL L R R o

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Operating Revenues

50¢1,000
5002.000
5040.000
5060.000
5081.000
5082.000
5083.000
5084.000
5129.000
5230.000
5264.000
5270.000
5301.000
5302.000

Basic Area Revenues

Optional Extended Area Revenues
Local Private Line Revenue
Other Local Exchange Revenue
End User Revenue

Switched Access Revenue
Special Access Revenue

State Access Revenue

Other LI Private Network
Directory Revenue

Other Incidental Requlated Rew
Carrier B&C

Uncollectibie Rev - Telcom

Uncolletible Rev - Other

Total

Operatien & Maintenance Expense

Total Plant Specific Operations
Plant Non-specific Operations
Customer Operations

Corporate Operations Expense

Total

Depreciation Expense

Depreciation Expense

Total

oOther Operating Expenses

7240.000

Operating Other Taxes

Total

Total

Company

§ 739,065
1,874,445
15,668
342,076
603,730
6,178,951
429,537
1,679,310
3,612
78,796
51,639
12,273

(3,104)
(89,089}

$ 11,916,969

$ 2,227,068
1,155,814
869,756
1,583,395

] 6,236,033

g 1,647,393

1 1,647,393

$ 486,457

$ 486,457

§

E

Total Co
Adjustment

(35,232)
0

o o o o O

{487,932)
0
0
0
o
{20,711}
59,333

(484,542}

32,383
(17,337
(45,587)

- 1,394

{29,147)

(6,081)

{6,081)

Alloc

Factor

100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.000C0
100.0000
100.9000

57.2000
61L.9500
62,8400
59.5000

55.8000

64.4400

Jurisdictional Adjusted
Adjustment Jurisdicticnal
(E) (F}
$ o0 S85-1 3 703,833

0 S-2 1,874,445

o s§-3 15,668

0 S-4 342,076

0 8§-5 o

2,826,178 B8-6 2,B26,178

o 8-7 0

0 S-8 1,191,378

¢ 8-9 3,612

0 s8-10 78,796

0 S-11 51,639

0 s-12 12,273

0 8-13 (23,815)

0 S-14 {29,756}

& 2,826,178 $ 7,046,327
$ o $-15 § 1,292,406
o s-1& 705,287

0 5-17 517,508

0 8-18 1,180,949

$ 0 $ 3,696,550
$ 184,590 §5-19 § 1,104,235
$ 184,990 $ 1,104,235
$ o S-20 % 309,554
§ 0 $ 309,554

L L R R LR R R R L L Ly LT T g e e Y 2 2 12 e a T L L A T R e L L E e b A A A AL Rl i e n bl b
Teotal Operating Expenses

25

$ 8,369,883

§

(35,228)

$ 184,990

$ 5,110,339

L e e S el R Gl e ettty ey T L S E LR P L L P LR S AL A A AL A AA LA A A S A AL S bl bbb bkl

hecounting Schedule: 8-1




Accounting Schedule: 8
Winter
11:09  01/27/2004
Cass County Telephone Company
Case: TI-04-015B
Decemeber 31, 2002

. Income Statement
Line Total Total Co Alloc Jurisdictional Adjusted
No  Acct Description Company Adjustment Facter Adijustment Jurisdictional
(&) (B) (e (D} (B} (F)

LA R R L L R Ry T L e e L L R 2 S Lk T rragraegnperarapraaeprrapaeie P BT TR L L2 2R 22 2 22 R0 222 82 0 2 2 4 LA 2222 2228 R 2l

26 Net Income Before Taxes H 3,547,086 $ (449,314) -3 2,641,188 ] 1,935,988

222 AR AR R RS e R R R R R R AT L L L L L L R o R R L L L g g L L T R R 22 e s E T R R AT RS RS AT RS 2222 R ettt hstads)

Current Income Taxes
27 Current Income Taxes . § o § Q 71.9400 § 0 S-21 § 0

28 Total -] 0§ 4] 5 s} $ [

Deferred Income Taxes

29 Deferred Income Taxes 4 0§ G 100.0000 § o 3 0

30 Total $ - o $ 0 $ Q

AR R MRS AL S AR AR SRRl R E R L L FY R Ry g T Y R e T e e Y R R R I TR 2 222 SRS AR A AR A RS dd Al ad il it
3t Total Income Taxes $ ¢ $ 0 $ 0 ¢ ©

LA AR AL AR R R R A d e L L g L L e R e T R R L P S S e R R A A R LA A s R R A2 a bbbl bbb bbbl
LAARA AR A AR AR AR AR Al e R L L e T L e R e S S R S R IR AR AL L AR R AR LA AR AR bbbl t b il

a2 Net Operating Income & 1,547,086 $ (449,314) 5 2,641,188 $ 1,935,988

LA AR AR R Rl d e e ey eI ST IS S S AL s s S LR s 2o s il bttt bl t

Accounting Schedule: 8-2




Accounting Schedule: 9

Winter

11:09 01/27/2004

Cass County Telephcne Company
Casgse: TI-04-015B
Decemeber 31, 2002

Adjustments to Income Statement

Adj Total Co Mo Juris
Adjustment Adjustment

LR 242 R Ea a2 2 2L Ry Y e R T R Ly R e T P T T T ISR TR TS L A LA AL S RS SR R R
Basic Area Revenues 5-1 3 [35,232)

gk kR kAR hr kA PRk Rk AWk kb Rk kb h ko k kA A rhdk bk ke kb hhn

1. Loss of Major Business Customer 3 {35,232)

{Winter)

EAR AR SRR TS 2 n e s sy s s R T TR B L R Ly R R L L R T L e T e 2 22 L SRR X AR R RS Lk
Switched Access Revenue s8-8 $ 2,826,178

LA AR S Rl i b b L L AR AT I R R R R L R Rl e e R L TR LIS SR A AR SR R s R A A R S s LAl s

1. 2003 USF Paymenta & 2,976,879
(Winter)

2. To eliminate USF Revenue associated with FKansas. $ {150, 701)
(Winter)

AR A il s b it SR b AR I et AR R s R L e E R I e S R R SRR AL R ALl b d L
State Access Revenue 5-8 $ (487,932)

*******t*t****iIi**t**&t*ti*********if******#'i*******iiii****ii******iit***'Q*****f*i********i*f****

1. To annualize State Access Revenues that reflects the loss of 5 (307,721)
a major business customer.
(Winter) -

2. Te adjust for the annualization of Special Access Revenues, $ (375)
(Winter)

3. To adjust cellular terminating minutes of use to reflect $ {179,836}

interconnection agreements termination rate.
(Winter)

AR S s R A AR AT TR 2T 22 a2 R R TR R R R LI NI R R YRS S SRR YRR SIS SRR A AR R A AR A Rl
Uncollectible Rev - Telcom 5-13 8 {20,711)

LA AAA A AL AR AR el bl L e e L e R L R S e R S A S R R e R R R Lt a e sl ksl

1. Te adjust Uncollectibles. 8 (20,711)
{Winter)

Accounting Schedule:; 9-1



hccounting Schedule: 9

Winter

11:09 01/27/2004

Cass County Telephone Cempany
Case: TI-04-015B
Decemeber 31, 2002

., Adjustments to Income Statement
Adj Total Co Mo Juris
No Description Adjustment hAdjustment

LA AL A AR AR i sl e I TR TR PR e T T P LR IR TT R E T LI ST YA S SRS S SR 2 2 2 0 0

Uncclletible Rev - Other S-14 $ 59,333

LA A A A S E R E R Al 2R A T T e R L E e e e e e R RIS Y TR RS S R R A AL bl

1. Te adjust Uncollectible - Other.

& 59,333
{(Winter)

SRR AR 2R 2R A R AR AR A R R E S e R R e T R 2R A IS SR AR R R R SR R R Al

Total Plant Specific Operations §5-15 3 32,382

AR AL EA S S SRRt s R A A it R Rl R R R R R NI T RS A S RS S R A LA LR )

1. To adjust for Kansas Expenses.

3 {33,406}
(Winter)

2. To eliminate DSL expenses. ] {1B,549)
[(Winter)

2, 5iemens switch maintenance requirement. 5 84,338

{Winter)

LS AL AR Rl Rl a2 R R R e L Y X YRR st aa s A s A2 A R R 2 8 L AL b AL s ]

Plant Non-specifice Operations s8-16 $ {17,337)

LEAS AR AR R R L Al Al a2 s 2R Rt Rt Rl e e Y YT ISR S R 2R 222 R L R 2R RS e n ks

1, To adjust for Kansas expenses.

g {(17,.337)
(Winter)

LA A SR 2 At A2 A R 2 R R A AR R L e R e R R E S R E S S s L it el S s

Customer Operations s-17 $ {45,587)

LA A RS iR AL il Al I L e s R e e R R eI IS ST RS S AR R AL bl b hl b dd

1. To adjust for Kansas expenses.

$ {13,031)
{Winter)

2. To adjust for advertising expenses.

$ {32,858)
{Winter}

Accounting Schedule: 9-2




Accounting Schedule: §
Winter

11:09  01/27/2004
Cass County Telephone Company

Case: TI-04-015B
Decemeber 31, 2002

Adjustments to Income Statement

Adj

No Description

Total Ceo Mo Juris

hdjustment Adjustment

f****i*****t*****t*******i***************t************ﬁ**ﬁ**'tii*t*tfi*************titft**fitt‘ii****

Corperate Operations Expense 5-18 $ 1,394

**************************************ﬁiiitiittf*i**i******************i*‘iti**********#*i*ft*f****ﬁ*

1. To adjust for Kansas expenses.

3 (29,751}
(Wintex)

2. To adjust for WorldCom & Global Crossing legal expenses. $ (1,433)
(Winter)

3. To reflect increase in property insurance €osts. $ 28,293
{Winter)

4., To reflect increase in health insurance costs $ 16,456
{Winter)

5. To adjust external relations. $ {7,341)
{Winter)

6. To annualize 401(k) contributions $ {134)
{Winter)

7. To annualize regular payrcll hours. $ {1,968}
(Winker)}

8. To annualized test year overtime. $ (2,230)
(Winter)

9. To reflect increase in medical insurance costs. s 10,235
{Winter)

10. To annualize FICA taxes. § (217}
(Winter)

11. To annualize Workman's Compensation. $ (1,818}
{Winter)

12, To eliminate bonuses. $ (8,000}

(Winter)

Accounting Schedule: 9-3




Accounting Schedule: 3
Winter
11:09  01/27/2004
Cass County Telephone Company
Cage: TI-04-015B
Decemeber 31, 2002

Adjustments to Income Statement

Adj Total Co Mo Juris

No Description Adjustment Adjustment

LA AR R LR R R R R R R S kL L L L L R e R R g e . 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 R AT R XTI X R R L LY 'L L 24
Operating Othexr Taxes 5-20° 5 {6,081)

LR R RS R A b R A g g e a2 R e s s L Ll s

1. To adjust for Kansas expenses. 5 {6,081}
(Winter)

Accounting Schedule:

9-4




